#### 502182327 01/03/2013

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
lhab Khoury	01/03/2013
Yossi Smeloy	01/03/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mellanox Technologies, Ltd.
Street Address:	Beit Mellanox
City:	Yokneam
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	20692

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13733435

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: daniel.zeilberger@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Zeilberger
Address Line 1: 901 New York Ave NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11931.0006-00000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel Zeilberger

Total Attachments: 2

source=11931-0006-Assignment#page1.tif source=11931-0006-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029561 FRAME: 0615 IOP \$40,00 13733435

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11931.0006

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)) have made an invention entitled:

METHODS AND DEVICES FOR ACTIVE OPTICAL CABLE CALIBRATION			
for which We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on, 2012 (Application No); and			
WHEREAS, Melianox Technologies, Ltd., a corporation of Israel whose post office address is Belt Melianox, Yokneam 20692, Israel (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;			
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional Application No			
AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;			
AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.			
AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys We have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 1/3/2013) filed 1/3/2013) the filing date and application number of said application when known.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.			
Name: Inab Khoury Address: 98 Yasil St.			
Nazeret Elite 17720, ISRAŒL  By: 7/3/1/3/2  Date: 3/1/3			

Page 1 of 2

JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 11931,0006

Name:	Yossi Smeloy	
Address:		l
	Camon 20112, ISRAEL	//#/
By:	Y65 6581 # .5X44.E6X	746
Date:	3.4.13843	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 029561 FRAME: 0617